RESOLUTION NO. 433

AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION IN THE MEMORY OF FRANKLYN L. SNYDER TO THE ALBANY COUNTY VETERANS SERVICE BUREAU

Introduced: 11/14/11

By Messrs. Beston, Clay, Domalewicz and Timmins:

WHEREAS, The Director of the Albany County Veterans Service Bureau has requested approval to accept a donation in the amount of \$665 in memory of Franklyn L. Snyder to be used for special program activities by the County Veterans Bureau, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the County of Albany gratefully accepts the sum of \$665 in memory of Franklyn L. Snyder to be used for special program activities by the County Veterans Bureau, and, be it further

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2011 Albany County Veterans Service Bureau Budget is amended as follows:

Create and Increase Revenue Account A6510 Gifts and donations by \$665

Increase Appropriation Account A6510.4 by \$665 by increasing Line Item A 6510 4 4409 Special Programs by \$665

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 11/14/11